HB1479/336389/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1479

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "adding" and substitute "<u>substituting</u>"; in the same line, strike "to" and substitute "<u>for the Secretary of Budget and Management or a designee as a member of</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the first "the" in line 5 down through "(2)" in line 7; in line 9, strike "(3)" and substitute "(2)"; in lines 12 and 15, in each instance, strike the brackets; and in lines 12 and 15, strike "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.